2019 TAX LEVIES, LEAVENWORTH COUNTY, KANSAS TAX RATES 2019
TOTAL LEVIES FOR ALL TAXING DISTRICTS IN LEAVENWORTH COUNTY
(In Dollars and Cents per $1,000.00 Valuation)

COUNTY RATES DISTRICT RATES
VALUATION: 723,795,044
EMPL. BOND &
K.S.A. VALUATION GENERAL BENEFITS INT. TOTAL
General 79-1946 23.123 Fowler Cemetery . 1,889,269 1.079 1.079
Employee Benefits 12-16,102 0.224 Wildhorse Cemetery .. 3,531,452 0.256 0.256
[ore T - P, 65-204 0.759 Union Fire DiStrict 9 .....couerisesiessinens 8,701,133 4.069 4.069
Road & Bridge. 68-5.101 9.342 Fire DIStHCt #1 cocererrericmsnesissssssssnes 136,769,830 8.920 8.920
=L =T PP 12-1680 2.540 Big Stranger Drainage .. 2,931,012 1.729 1.729
Juvenile Detention 38.537 0.578 Fall Leaf Drainage 1,115,701 0.000 0.000
Solid Waste. 65-3410 0.267 Lenape Drainage 1,234,923 1.837 1.837
Bond & Interest. 10-113 0.000 Basehor Community Library ............ 147,140,646 6.287 1.143 7.430
Economic Development 19-4102 0.351 Linwood Community Library ... 63,020,482 3.793 0.158 3.951
N.E. Kansas Library ... 162,481,490 1.167 0.184 1.351
(On all property in the County
Not paying any other Library Levy)
General County Rural Highway System:
Road & Bridge ....covemieninsssssssssisesinenns 290,841,647 8.424 8.424
TOTAL COUNTY LEVY 37.184 COMPOSITE RATES - CITIES
Leavenworth 128.697
STATE OF KANSAS Basehor. 145.273
VALUATION: 728,757,077 Bonner Springs 137.510
DeSoto 133.888
Kansas Educational BUilding FUN ... nesmesmrssmssssissssssssssnssss sessaseses 76-6b01 1.000 Easton 128.546
State Institutions Building Fund 76-6b04 0.500 Lansing 148.104
Linwood 141.885
TOTAL STATE LEVY 1.500 Tonganoxie 149.307
CITY RATES LAW LIBRARY
BOND & EMPLOYEE ENFORCE- EMPLOYEE FIREMEN'S POLICE PARK &
VALUATION GENERAL INTEREST BENEFITS FIRE MENT LIBRARY  BENEFITS PENSION PENSION REC RECREATION
K.S.A 12-101a 10-113 12-16.102 19-3622 12-11a01 12-1276 12-16.102 13-14a02 13-14a02 14-528 12-1927 TOTAL
LeavenWorth ... 219,192,469 16.767 7.648 3.750 1.082 0.411 0.061 2.049 31.768
Leavenworth City TIF 1......cccconee. 2,550,018 107.197
Leavenworth City TIF 1. 1,555,799 107.197
Leavenworth City TIF 3 856,216 107.197
Basehor . 78,505,698 19.793 4.994 7.014 0.968 32.769
Bonner Springs .. 36,538 24.392 9.288 4.723 38.403
DeSoto 104,243 14.147 4.200 5.851 24.198
Easton 768,382 26.614 26.614
Lansing .. 86,719,828 26.153 11.907 3.494 41.554
Linwood 2,422,648 34.032 34.032
Tonganoxie .. 45,203,591 27.673 9.755 5.951 1.910 45.289
TOWNSHIP RATES FIRE FIRE COUNTY
VALUATION GENERAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT ROADS TOTAL
K.S.A. 79-1962 80-1921 80-1921 68-596
(1) AIEXANANIA ceeucvierenreimessesmire s s e e snrse s s v 7,528,567 1.192 1.195 1.195 8.424 12.006 (1)
Union Fire Area 4,271,560 1.192 8.424 9.616
(2) Del e 15,789,874 0.960 8.424 9.384 2)
(3) Easton 10,279,850 8.553 8.424 16.977 (3)
Easton City 768,382 8.553 8.553
(4) Fairmount 58,274,795 5.967 8.424 14.391 4)
Basehor City 78,505,698 5.967 5.967
(5) High Prairie 34,260,128 0.835 8.424 9.259 (5)
(6) Kickapoo 24,723,873 3.734 8.424 12.158 (6)
(7) Reno 23,878,910 6.370 8.424 14.794 7)
(8) Sherman 36,614,681 4.795 8.424 13.219 (8)
DeSoto City 104,243 4.795 4.795
LInWO0Od City ..ccceeinermsisininininsmsmsssssssssssssssess s s sssssens 2,422,648 4.795 4.795
(9) Stranger 41,863,567 2.600 8.424 11.024 (9)
(10) Tonganoxie 28,926,269 5.150 2.504 3.749 8.424 19.827 (10)
Union Fire Area 4,429,573 5.150 8.424 13.574
UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICTS COST RECREA.
GENERAL OTHER SUPP. CAPITAL BOND & ADULT SPECIAL OF EMP.
VALUATION VALUATION GENERAL GENERAL OUTLAY INTEREST ED. ASSMT. LIVING RECREA. BENEFIT TOTAL
K.S.A. 72-5142 72-5147 72-53,113 10-113 32,259 12-6a10 72-5159 12-1927 12-1928
(1) 204 Bonner Springs ..........o..uee. 4,415,237 4,615,636 20.000 15.490 8.000 18.869 62.359 1)
(2) 207 Fort Leavenworth 2,011,690 2,011,690 20.000 11.148 3.964 35.112 2)
(3) 339 Nortonville 47,552 54,452 20.000 16.789 6.344 4.898 48.031 3)
(4) 342 McLOULh ..o 8,106,030 8,701,133 20.000 17.179 5.001 4.736 2.000 48.916 4)
(5) 449 EaSton ......coeremismsessmsenns 41,280,962 44,439,886 20.000 16.127 8.000 9.217 53.344 (5
(6) 453 Leavenworth 184,742,575 201,223,281 20.000 13.211 8.000 17.034 58.245 (6)
(7) 458 Basehor/Linwood . 172,073,229 183,952,351 20.000 11.033 7.216 22.083 0.091 60.423 (@))
(8) 464 Tonganoxie . 119,744,362 128,786,606 20.000 12.170 7.999 20.166 4.499 0.500 65.334 (8)
(9) 469 LanSiNg .......covnmrmenimsessennens 129,685,418 139,620,307 20.000 14.496 8.000 15.350 1.100 58.946 9)
(10) 491 EUOra ..ccocvvvenrserseremssennasas 2,846,363 2,991,892 20.000 13.639 8.000 29.030 70.669 (10)
(11) 497 LaWIencCe .......coounevinsnsenns 7,022,910 7,397,810 20.000 14.095 7.834 9.926 0.245 0.884 52.984 1y

1, Janet Klasinski, County Clerk of Leavenworth County, Kansas, do hereby certify the foregoing is a complete listing of rates of levy by said taxing units on each ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS of valuation for the year A.D. 2019, as

shown by certificates on file in my office.

JANET KLASINSKI

LEAVENWORTH COUNTY CLERK



001 LEAVENWORTH CITY

State

County
Leavenworth City
School - USD 453
Total

002 LEAVENWORTH CITY
State
County
Leavenworth City
School - USD 469
Total

003 LEAVENWORTH CITY
State
County
Leavenworth City
School - USD 207
Total

004 BASEHOR CITY
State
County
Basehor City
Fairmount Township
School - USD 458
Basehor Library
Total

005 EASTON CITY
State
County
Easton City
Easton Township
School - USD 449
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

006 EASTON CITY
State
County
Easton City
Easton Township
School - USD 449
N.E. Ks. Library
Big Stranger Drainage
Total

007 LANSING CITY
State
County
Lansing City
Fire District #1
School - USD 469
Total

008 LINWOOD CITY
State
County
Linwood City
Sherman Township
School - USD 458
Linwood Library
Total

009 LINWOOD CITY
State
County
Linwood City
Sherman Township
School - USD 458
Linwood Library
Big Stranger Drainage
Total

010 TONGANOXIE CITY
State
County
Tonganoxie City
School - USD 464
Total

011 DESOTO CITY
State
County
DeSoto City
Sherman Township
School - USD 458
Linwood Library
Lenape Drainage
Total

1.500
37.184
31.768
58.245

128.697

1.500
37.184
31.768
58.946

129.398

1.500
37.184
31.768
35.112

105.564

1.500
37.184
32.769

5.967
60.423

7.430

145.273

1.500
37.184
26.614

8.553
53.344

1.351

128.546

1.500
37.184
26.614

8.553
53.344

1.351

1.729

130.275

1.500
37.184
41.554

8.920
58.946

148.104

1.500
37.184
34.032

4.795
60.423

3.951

141.885

1.500
37.184
34.032

4.795
60.423

3.951

1.729

143.614

1.500
37.184
45.289
65.334

149.307

1.500
37.184
24.198

4.795
60.423

3.951

1.837

133.888

2019 TAX LEVIES, LEAVENWORTH COUNTY, KANSAS TAX RATES 2019
TOTAL LEVIES FOR ALL TAXING DISTRICTS IN LEAVENWORTH COUNTY

012 BONNER SPRINGS CITY
State
County
Bonner Springs City
School - USD 458
Total

040 ALEXANDRIA TOWNSHIP
State
County
Alexandria Township
School - USD 339
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

041 ALEXANDRIA TOWNSHIP
State
County
Alexandria Township
School - USD 342
N.E. Ks. Library
Union Fire District 9
Total

042 ALEXANDRIA TOWNSHIP
State
County
Alexandria Township
School - USD 342
N.E. Ks. Library
Union Fire District 9
Fowler Cemetery
Total

043 ALEXANDRIA TOWNSHIP
State
County
Alexandria Township
School - USD 449
N.E. Ks. Libarry
Total

044 ALEXANDRIA TOWNSHIP
State
County
Alexandria Township
School - USD 449
N.E. Ks. Library
Big Stranger Drainage
Total

045 ALEXANDRIA TOWNSHIP
State
County
Alexandria Township
School - USD 464
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

046 ALEXANDRIA TOWNSHIP
State
County
Alexandria Township
School - USD 464
N.E. Ks. Library
Big Stranger Drainage
Total

060 DELAWARE TOWNSHIP
State
County
Delaware Township
School - USD 453
Fire District #1
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

061 DELAWARE TOWNSHIP
State
County
Delaware Township
School - USD 469
Fire District #1
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

030 EASTON TOWNSHIP
State
County
Easton Township
School - USD 449
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

(In Dollars and Cents per $1,000.00 Valuation)

1.500
37.184
38.403
60.423

137.510

1.500
37.184
12.006
48.031

1.351

100.072

1.500
37.184
9.616
48.916
1.351
4.069

102.636

1.500
37.184
9.616
48.916
1.351
4.069
1.079

103.715

1.500
37.184
12.006
53.344

1.351

105.385

1.500
37.184
12.006
53.344

1.351

1.729

107.114

1.500
37.184
12.006
65.334

1.351

117.375

1.500
37.184
12.006
65.334

1.351

1.729

119.104

1.500
37.184
9.384
58.245
8.920
1.351

116.584

1.500
37.184
9.384
58.946
8.920
1.351

117.285

1.500
37.184
16.977
53.344

1.351

110.356

031 EASTON TOWNSHIP
State
County
Easton Township
School -USD 449
N.E. Ks. Library
Big Stranger Drainage
Total

070 FAIRMOUNT TOWNSHIP
State
County
Fairmount Township
School - USD 458
Basehor Library
Total

071 FAIRMOUNT TOWNSHIP
State
County
Fairmount Township
School - USD 469
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

050 HIGH PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP
State
County
High Prairie Township
School - USD 449
Fire District #1
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

051 HIGH PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP
State
County
High Prairie Township
School - USD 453
Fire District #1
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

052 HIGH PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP
State
County
High Prairie Township
School - USD 464
Fire District #1
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

053 HIGH PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP
State
County
High Prairie Township
School - USD 464
Fire District #1
N.E. Ks. Library
Big Stranger Drainage
Total

054 HIGH PRAIRIE TOWNSHIP
State
County
High Prairie Township
School - USD 469
Fire District #1
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

020 KICKAPOO TOWNSHIP
State
County
Kickapoo Township
School - USD 449
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

021 KICKAPOO TOWNSHIP
State
County
Kickapoo Township
School - USD 453
N.E. Ks. Library
Total

100 RENO TOWNSHIP
State
County
Reno Township
School - USD 491
Linwood Library
Fall Leaf Drainage
Total

1.500
37.184
16.977
53.344

1.351

1.729

112.085

1.500
37.184
14.391
60.423

7.430

120.928

1.500
37.184
14.391
58.946

1.351

113.372

1.500
37.184
9.259
53.344
8.920
1.351

111.558

1.500
37.184
9.259
58.245
8.920
1.351

116.459

1.500
37.184
9.259
65.334
8.920
1.351

123.548

1.500
37.184
9.259
65.334
8.920
1.351
1.729

125.277

1.500
37.184
9.259
58.946
8.920
1.351

117.160

1.500
37.184
12.158
53.344

1.351

105.537

1.500
37.184
12.158
58.245

1.351

110.438

1.500
37.184
14.794
70.669

3.951

0.000

128.098

101 RENO TOWNSHIP
State
County
Reno Township
School USD 458
Linwood Library
Total

102 RENO TOWNSHIP
State
County
Reno Township
School USD 464
Linwood Library
Total

103 RENO TOWNSHIP
State
County
Reno Township
School - USD 497
Linwood Library
Total

104 RENO TOWNSHIP
State
County
Reno Township
School - USD 464
Linwood Library
Total

105 RENO TOWNSHIP
State
County
Reno Township
School - USD 491
Linwood Library
Total

110 SHERMAN TOWNSHIP
State
County
Sherman Township
School - USD 204
Linwood Library
Total

111 SHERMAN TOWNSHIP
State
County
Sherman Township
School - USD 204
Linwood Library
West Loring Drainage
Total

112 SHERMAN TOWNSHIP
State
County
Sherman Township
School - USD 458
Linwood Library
Total

113 SHERMAN TOWNSHIP
State
County
Sherman Township
School - USD 458
Linwood Library
Big Stranger Drainage
Total

114 & 118 SHERMAN TOWNSHIP
State
County
Sherman Township
School - USD 458
Linwood Library
Lenape Drainage
Total

115 SHERMAN TOWNSHIP
State
County
Sherman Township
School - USD 464
Linwood Library
Total

1.500
37.184
14.794
60.423

3.951

117.852

1.500
37.184
14.794
65.334

3.951

122.763

1.500
37.184
14.794
52.984

3.951

110.413

1.500
37.184
14.794
65.334

3.951

122.763

1.500
37.184
14.794
70.669

3.951

128.098

1.500
37.184
13.219
62.359

3.951

118.213

1.500
37.184
13.219
62.359

3.951

0.000

118.213

1.500
37.184
13.219
60.423

3.951

116.277

1.500
37.184
13.219
60.423

3.951

1.729

118.006

1.500
37.184
13.219
60.423

3.951

1.837

118.114

1.500
37.184
13.219
65.334

3.951

121.188

116 SHERMAN TOWNSHIP

State 1.500
County 37.184
Sherman Township 13.219
School USD 464 65.334
Linwood Library 3.951
Big Stranger Drainage 1.729
Total 122.917
117 SHERMAN TOWNSHIP
State 1.500
County 37.184
Sherman Township 13.219
School - USD 458 60.423
Linwood Library 3.951
Total 116.277
080 STRANGER TOWNSHIP
State 1.500
County 37.184
Stranger Township 11.024
School - USD 458 60.423
Basehor Library 7.430
Total 117.561
081 STRANGER TOWNSHIP
State 1.500
County 37.184
Stranger Township 11.024
School - USD 464 65.334
N.E. Ks. Library 1.351
Total 116.393
082 STRANGER TOWNSHIP
State 1.500
County 37.184
Stranger Township 11.024
School - USD 464 65.334
N.E. Ks. Library 1.351
Big Stranger Drainage 1.729
Total 118.122
090 TONGANOXIE TOWNSHIP
State 1.500
County 37.184
Tonganoxie Township 13.574
School - USD 342 48.916
N.E. Ks. Library 1.351
Union Fire District 9 4.069
Total 106.594
091 TONGANOXIE TOWNSHIP
State 1.500
County 37.184
Tonganoxie Township 13.574
School - USD 342 48.916
N.E. Ks. Library 1.351
Union Fire District 9 4.069
Wildhorse Cemetery 0.256
Total 106.850
092 TONGANOXIE TOWNSHIP
State 1.500
County 37.184
Tonganoxie Township 19.827
School - USD 464 65.334
N.E. Ks. Library 1.351
Total 125.196
093 TONGANOXIE TOWNSHIP
State 1.500
County 37.184
Tonganoxie Township 19.827
School - USD 464 65.334
N.E. Ks. Library 1.351
Wildhorse Cemetery 0.256
Total 125.452

120,121 LEAVENWORTH CITY TIF 1, TIF 2

State 1.500
Leavenworth City TIF 1 107.197
USD 453 General 20.000
Total 128.697
122 LEAVENWORTH CITY TIF 3
State 1.500
Leavenworth City TIF 3 107.197
USD 453 General 20.000
Total 128.697



